Residential Program

FEE STRUCTURE

BACHELOR OF ARCHITECHTURE
BATCH: 2024-29
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All Inclusive Amount (in INR)

ACADEMIC FEE Year 1 Year 2 Year 3
Admission Commitment Fee 50,000 - -
(One-Time, Non-Refundable)
Tuition Fee 1,90,000 1,90,000 1,90,000
Learning Resources 60,000 60,000 60,000

Year 4 Year 5 Total

- - 50,000
1,90,000 1,90,000 9,50,000
60,000 60,000 3,00,000

2,50,000

2,50,000 13,00,000

(Payable to Woxsen University)

3,00,000 2,50,000 2,50,000
TOTAL
FOOD & HOSTEL CHARGES Year 1 Year 2 Year 3
Food Charges 1,47,000 1,47,000 1,47,000
(5% GST Included)
Accommodation Charges 1,40,000 1,40,000 1,40,000

(Non-AC, Triple sharing basis)

TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

2,87,000

5,87,000

2,87,000 2,87,000

Year 4 Year 5 Total
1,47,000 1,47,000 7,35,000
1,40,000 1,40,000 7,00,000

2,87,000 2,87,000 14,35,000

(Payable to INFIZIC LLP)

5,37,000 5,37,000

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3
Optional Add-on (Per Annum) 63,500 63,500 63,500
(AC Accommodation, Triple sharing
basis)
TERMS & CONDITIONS
All UG Programs under School of one-time  Registration ~ Charge  as
Architecture &  Planning,  Woxsen mentioned in the Student Handbook. All
University are offeredas fully residential & expenses towards food, travel &

hence, the above stated Fee Structure
includes Food & Hostel charges.

accommodation will have to be borne by
the respective student as per actuals.

As a residential campus, Laundry Service 7. Fee payment must be made as per the
has been outsourced to third party &shall payment schedule. Any delay in fee
be charged as a mandatory add-on at INR payment will attract penalty & interest
24,000 per annum. chargers as mentioned in the student
The Academic Fee includes course pack & Handbook.
other learning resources provided at the 8. Bank surcharge of 2% will be chargeable if
campus. However, certain course material the payment is done using credit/debit
may require mandatory textbooks which card
\t;\llllt:ave to bte puzd;asetd over and above 9. Admission Commitment fee as paid
e respective student. ) . .

y' pective stu . towards the confirmation of seat is non-

It is mandatory for the students to bring . .
] . refundable as mentioned under Academic
their own laptop at the time of .
. fee section.

commencement of the session. )
Study tours within Hyderabad areincluded 10. Any fee paym.ent made in other ct.Jrren(.:y
in the above Fee Structure. However, any must be equivalent to the Fee fixed in
outstation tours will be borne by the terms of INR.
respective student as per actuals. 11. The above Fee Structure is applicable for
Only meritorious & deserving students will B.Arch program and is subjected to
be given an opportunity towards change without any notice in line with the
International Student Exchange/ University Ordinance.

Progressive Studies Program with our 12. GST shall be levied as per the prevailing

Global Partner Universities at a nominal

recommendations of the GST Council.

5,37,000 5,37,000 27,35,000
Year 4 Year 5 Total
63,500 63,500 3,17,500
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